
Lions Club Officers 2025 - 2026

LIONS CLUBS INTERNATIONAL

Gothatuwa DLeoz (153479)

Lions District 306 C1

Chartered 01/27/2023

Officers

Ms. Onela Kulatunge

Cell 0094 77 6060651

onela_kulatunge@hotmail.com

70/16

Kalalgoda Road

Pannipitiya

Colombo 

REP OF SRI LANKA

Club President

Mr Janindu Chamika

Cell 0094 712 241621

janinduc@gmail.com

239/1, Old Kottawa Road,

Mirihana,

 Nugegoda 10250

REP OF SRI LANKA

Club First Vice President

Ms Deshanee Jayasuriya

Cell 0094 740 305880

deshaneej93@gmail.com

962/5, 35th lane, 

Pothuarawa Road, 

Malabe 10115

REP OF SRI LANKA

Club Secretary

Mr Darshana Sampath Rajapaksha

Cell 0094 772 258541

srdarshana@gmail.com

NO.191/20A,

Asiri Uyana,

Mattegoda.

Mattegoda 10240

REP OF SRI LANKA

Club Treasurer

Ms Buddhini Perera

Cell 0094 718 478849

b.perera632@gmail.com

632,

Muttettugoda Road, 

Thalangama North,

Battaramulla 10120

REP OF SRI LANKA

Club Membership Chairperson

Mr. Kanchuka S Punarjith

Cell 0094 71 1281247

kanchukaspunarjith@gmail.com

No 124, 

Kohilawatta, 

Mulleriyawa New Town 10620

REP OF SRI LANKA

Club LCIF Coordinator

Mr Osala Vishwajith

Cell 0094 718 704622

osala.vishwajith@gmail.com

47/34A, 

Perera Mawatha,

Pelawatta 12138

REP OF SRI LANKA

Club Service Chairperson

Mr Ruwan Wijerathne

Cell 0094 778 001225

rmw.wij@gmail.com

958/2, 

Pannipitiya Road, 

Battaramulla  10120

REP OF SRI LANKA

Club Marketing Chairperson
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